RHT HEALTH TRUST

(a business trust constituted on 29 July 2011 and registered on 25 September 2012 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore) managed by RHT Health Trust Manager Pte. Ltd.

(I) APPLICATION FOR COURT-ORDERED WINDING UP UNDER THE BUSINESS TRUSTS ACT 2004; AND (II) UPDATES ON CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS

Application for Court-Ordered Winding Up under the Business Trusts Act 2004 of Singapore

RHT Health Trust Manager Pte. Ltd. (in its capacity as trustee-manager of RHT) (the **"Trustee Manager"**) wishes to announce that, further to the announcements dated 4 July 2023, 17 July 2023 and 4 August 2023, the Trustee-Manager has today filed an application with the High Court of Singapore for the winding up of RHT, pursuant to Sections 46 and 48 of the Business Trusts Act 2004 of Singapore ("**BTA"**) (the **"Winding-up Application"**).

As part of the Winding-up Application, the Trustee-Manager has also sought an order that Mr Victor Goh and Mr Khor Boon Hong, of Baker Tilly Consultancy (Singapore) Pte Ltd, be appointed as the joint and several liquidators of RHT with responsibility for winding up RHT pursuant to Section 48 of the BTA.

The Trustee-Manager will make the necessary announcement(s) on SGXNET as and when there are further developments, including when the date of the hearing for the Winding-up Application has been fixed and when arrangements have been made for unitholders to obtain copies of the sealed papers for the Winding-up Application.

Updates on the Contempt Proceedings

The Trustee-Manager refers to the previous announcements in relation to the updates on the execution proceedings following the order dated 22 September 2022 passed by the Supreme Court of India. As set out in the announcement dated 17 July 2023, the hearing was adjourned to a later date and had taken place on 18 August 2023. However, the applications to seek the appointment of forensic auditors to analyse the transactions entered into between Fortis Healthcare Limited, RHT and other related transactions were not heard during the hearing on 18 August 2023, and the hearing has further been adjourned to 1 September 2023.

The Trustee-Manager will make the necessary announcement(s) on SGXNET as and when there are further developments.

Trading in RHT's securities has been suspended since 28 November 2019, and will continue to be suspended.

By Order of the Board

RHT Health Trust Manager Pte. Ltd.

(Registration Number: 201117555K) (as trustee-manager of RHT Health Trust)

Tan Kang Fun Chief Executive Officer / Chief Financial Officer 24 August 2023